



[back to agenda composer](#)

[help](#)

Posted 10/24/12 mc

Item Author : View Agenda Item

Agenda

October 30, 2012 Regular Meeting

Category

B. CONSENT AGENDA

Sub-Category

Financial Management

Approval Path

FM (Purch-Melissa)

Subject

Award IFB #12-1938-OV: Erie Road @69th Street East Intersection Improvements, Parrish, FL.

Briefings

None

Contact and/or Presenter Information

Contact: Olga Valcich, Purchasing Division x 3055, Melissa Wendel, Purchasing Official x 3056.

Presenter: Vincent Canna, Sr. Engineering Specialist, x 7338, Jeff Streitmatter, P.E., Project Management Division Manager x7335.

Action Requested

Authorization to award IFB #12-1938-OV, Erie Road @69th Street East Intersection Improvements, Parrish, FL to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder, Gator Grading & Paving, LLC of Palmetto, Florida for a total base bid of \$1,005,555.20 (Option "A", 160 calendar days) and for the County Administrator or his designee to execute the Agreement and simultaneously accept the performance/payment bonds and the insurance certificate.

Enabling/Regulating Authority

Manatee County Code of Law

Background Discussion

The Work shall include the realignment of the 69th Street intersection at Erie Road by constructing two (2) thru lanes and a Right / Left turn lane at the new intersection and the removal of the old intersection. The contractor shall reconfigure the existing south portion of 69th Street East and terminate the road north of the Railroad Right-Of-Way, extending the existing sidewalk to the new intersection; tie the new pavement and sidewalk to the new Railroad tub; construct three (3) stormwater retention ponds, stormwater structures, pipes and roadside swales for stormwater management; jack and bore 36" steel casing for stormwater pipe, crossing underground of the existing Railroad; install water service, reclaim water service and forcemain service and connect to the existing Utility lines. All work shall be constructed in accordance with FDOT Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction, 2010 Edition, Manatee County Highway, Traffic & Stormwater Standards dated 2007 and Manatee County Public Works Utility Standards and Specifications dated 2011 for the water main work, reclaimed water main, sanitary sewer and force main work.

July 20, 2012 - September 5, 2012 appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability was broadcast via DemandStar, mymanatee.org and the Manatee Chamber of Commerce. Forty-nine (49) bidders obtained copies of the bid from DemandStar. Seven (7) bids were received; three (3) from Manatee County, two (2) from Sarasota County, one (1) each from Charlotte and Hillsborough Counties.

September 14, 2012 - Received recommendation from Project Management Division, Public Works recommending award to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder Gator Grading & Paving, LLC, Palmetto, FL in the amount of \$1,005,555.20, based on Bid "A", with a construction time of 160 calendar days.

County Attorney Review

Not Reviewed (No apparent legal issues)

Explanation of Other**Reviewing Attorney**

N/A

Instructions to Board Records

Original to Board Records and Gator Grading & Paving, LLC, 2704 105th Street East, Palmetto, FL 34221

Copy to: Olga Valcich, Purchasing Division, Vincent Canna, Kathleen Casey, Marsha Colburn, Johnnie Faye Yetter, Project Management Division, Public Works Department.

Cost and Funds Source Account Number and Name

Road Impact Fees (3806048460 / 3236048460 / 4046048470)

Amount and Frequency of Recurring Costs

NA

Attachments: (list)

DEPT.
RECOMMENDATION.BID
TABULATION..pdf



10.3.2012.SURETY
LETTER REF.BOND.pdf



Recorded Bonds
Agreement Ins
Certif.pdf



2nd Orig Bonds
Agreement Ins
Certif.pdf

[Close](#) [Edit](#) [Delete](#)

Olga Valcich - ()
Role : Item Author

[log out](#)

Version: 1.2.1.3 - 1.2.7.5

© 2002-2012, Idea Integration Corp.
All Rights Reserved

IFB #12-1938-OV
TRANSPORTATION PROJECT NO. 6048460
ERIE ROAD @ 69TH STREET EAST INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
BID "A" - BIDS 1 - 4

BID "A"					1		2		3		4	
160 CALENDAR DAYS					Gator Grading & Paving LLC 2704 105th Street East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manatee County)		McLeod Land Services, Inc. 7405 28th Street Court East Sarasota, FL 34243 (Sarasota County)		Better Roads, Inc. 13391 SR 31 Punta Gorda, FL 33952 (Charlotte County)	
ROADWAY:												
Item No.	FDOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	0101-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$58,620.00	\$58,620.00	\$64,745.11	\$64,745.11	\$58,433.18	\$58,433.18	\$140,900.00	\$140,900.00
2	0102-1	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	LS	1	\$34,350.00	\$34,350.00	\$54,773.77	\$54,773.77	\$130,892.23	\$130,892.23	\$66,580.00	\$66,580.00
		SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION AND MOT				\$92,970.00		\$119,518.88		\$189,325.41		\$207,480.00
3	0102-74-MC	Barricade, Permanent, Type III	EA	3	\$255.00	\$765.00	\$252.02	\$756.06	\$263.54	\$790.62	\$259.00	\$777.00
4	0104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	LF	8,599	\$0.90	\$7,739.10	\$1.00	\$8,599.00	\$1.00	\$8,599.00	\$0.70	\$6,019.30
5	0104-11	Floating Turbidity Barrier	LF	50	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$10.93	\$546.50	\$8.63	\$431.50	\$8.30	\$415.00
6	0104-16	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	EA	1	\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,650.26	\$1,650.26	\$1,348.88	\$1,348.88	\$2,820.00	\$2,820.00
7	0110-1-1	Clearing & Grubbing, including Asphalt Removal	AC	11	\$8,490.00	\$93,390.00	\$3,059.46	\$33,654.06	\$4,410.20	\$48,512.20	\$2,235.00	\$24,585.00
8	0110-4	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	SY	100	\$15.55	\$1,555.00	\$3.97	\$397.00	\$16.88	\$1,688.00	\$9.40	\$940.00
9	0110-7-1	Mailbox (F&I) Single	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$223.69	\$894.76	\$95.05	\$380.20	\$195.00	\$780.00
10	0110-MC	Mailbox, Relocate	EA	1	\$81.00	\$81.00	\$142.80	\$142.80	\$108.01	\$108.01	\$26.55	\$26.55
11	0120-1-MC	Special Excavation, include Base Removal of Existing Road, Scarify Existing Subbase, Recontour and Hydroseed All Disturbed Areas, include Fill	LS	1	\$21,890.00	\$21,890.00	\$21,666.17	\$21,666.17	\$28,205.84	\$28,205.84	\$40,995.00	\$40,995.00
12	0120-1	Regular Excavation	CY	13,034	\$3.80	\$49,529.20	\$5.30	\$69,080.20	\$5.11	\$66,803.74	\$4.70	\$61,259.80
13	0120-4	Subsoil Excavation	CY	100	\$16.70	\$1,670.00	\$10.22	\$1,022.00	\$22.49	\$2,249.00	\$17.80	\$1,780.00
14	0120-6	Embankment (Regular)	CY	3,327	\$4.25	\$14,139.75	\$3.56	\$11,844.12	\$2.95	\$9,814.65	\$4.10	\$13,640.70
15	0180-4	12" Stabilized Subbase (Type B)	SY	14,082	\$4.35	\$61,126.20	\$4.40	\$61,828.80	\$3.98	\$55,926.96	\$5.75	\$80,799.00
16	0285-709	Optional Base Group 9 - Type B 12.5 EXCLUDED for Crushed Concrete Under Graded Aggregate Base Option, FDOT 2007 SPEC/REV '08 SHALL BE USED	SY	13,284	\$11.90	\$157,841.60	\$13.84	\$183,573.76	\$12.79	\$169,846.56	\$14.20	\$188,348.80
17	0334-MC	2" Type S-I Asphalt Concrete	TN	1,409	\$71.00	\$100,039.00	\$82.76	\$116,608.84	\$83.95	\$118,285.55	\$74.90	\$105,534.10
18	0337-MC	1" Type S-III Asphalt Concrete	TN	702	\$79.00	\$55,458.00	\$97.31	\$68,311.62	\$100.25	\$70,375.50	\$89.45	\$62,793.90
19	0350-2-1	Cement Concrete Pavement Reinforced, 6"	SY	725	\$30.00	\$21,750.00	\$35.17	\$25,498.25	\$41.01	\$29,732.25	\$36.70	\$26,807.50
20	0400-2-12	Concrete Class II, Trench Slab	CY	10	\$370.00	\$3,700.00	\$453.55	\$4,535.50	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$371.00	\$3,710.00
21	0425-2-41	Manhole (P-7) (<10') - (Addendum #2)	EA	1	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,354.06	\$2,354.06	\$2,060.85	\$2,060.85	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00
21A	0425-2-71	Manhole (J-7) (<10') - (Addendum #2)	EA	1	\$2,980.00	\$2,980.00	\$2,354.06	\$2,354.06	\$2,060.85	\$2,060.85	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00
22	0425-11	Drainage Structure - Modify Existing	EA	1	\$1,235.00	\$1,235.00	\$2,187.43	\$2,187.43	\$1,384.86	\$1,384.86	\$1,545.00	\$1,545.00
23	0425-1-529	Inlets (Ditch Bottom Type C) (Modify)	EA	2	\$1,990.00	\$3,980.00	\$2,423.36	\$4,846.72	\$1,986.75	\$3,973.50	\$2,225.00	\$4,450.00
24	0425-1-549	Inlets (Ditch Bottom Type D) (Modify)	EA	1	\$3,065.00	\$3,065.00	\$2,993.56	\$2,993.56	\$2,686.53	\$2,686.53	\$3,010.00	\$3,010.00
25	0425-1-559	Inlets (Ditch Bottom Type E) (Modify)	EA	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,532.71	\$7,065.42	\$3,215.85	\$6,431.70	\$3,800.00	\$7,200.00

BID "A"					1			2			3			4		
160 CALENDAR DAYS					Gator Grading & Paving LLC 2704 105th Street East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)			Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manatee County)			McLeod Land Services, Inc. 7405 28th Street Court East Sarasota, FL 34243 (Sarasota County)			Better Roads, Inc. 13391 SR 31 Punta Gorda, FL 33982 (Charlotte County)		
ROADWAY CONTINUED:																
Item No.	FOOT Item No.	Line Item	LF	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
26	0430-174-112	Pipe Culvert A2000 12" SD - (Addendum #2)	LF	112	\$37.00	\$4,144.00	\$29.33	\$3,284.96	\$26.00	\$2,912.00	\$29.15	\$3,264.80				
27	0430-175-118	Pipe Culvert A2000 18" CD	LF	285	\$32.00	\$9,120.00	\$36.05	\$10,274.25	\$33.94	\$9,672.90	\$38.00	\$10,830.00				
28	0430-175-124	Pipe Culvert A2000 24" CD - (Addendum #2)	LF	664	\$37.00	\$24,568.00	\$46.39	\$30,802.96	\$51.61	\$34,269.04	\$57.80	\$38,379.20				
29	0430-175-215	Pipe Culvert 12" x 18" CD RCP - (Addendum #2)	LF	542	\$33.00	\$17,886.00	\$38.09	\$20,644.78	\$37.01	\$20,059.42	\$41.50	\$22,493.00				
30	0430-982-125	MES (Round) (18") (CD)	EA	2	\$1,370.00	\$2,740.00	\$1,064.54	\$2,129.08	\$603.27	\$1,206.54	\$674.00	\$1,348.00				
31	0430-982-623	MES (Elliptical) (12" x 18") (CD)	EA	14	\$810.00	\$11,340.00	\$658.00	\$9,212.00	\$607.10	\$8,499.40	\$678.00	\$9,492.00				
32	0430-984-121	MES (Round) (12") (SD)	EA	6	\$1,295.00	\$7,770.00	\$756.84	\$4,541.04	\$637.76	\$3,826.56	\$712.00	\$4,272.00				
33	0430-984-129	MES (Round) (24") (SD)	EA	1	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,226.37	\$1,226.37	\$695.83	\$695.83	\$777.00	\$777.00				
34	0522-1	Sidewalk Concrete 4" Thick	SY	310	\$25.00	\$7,750.00	\$27.82	\$8,624.20	\$32.50	\$10,075.00	\$28.80	\$8,886.00				
35	0530-1	Rip-Rap, Sand-Cement	CY	11	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$358.03	\$3,938.33	\$324.52	\$3,569.72	\$363.00	\$3,993.00				
36	0530-MC	1-2" River Stone w/Mirafi 140N Filter Fabric	CY	10	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$205.88	\$2,058.80	\$140.47	\$1,404.70	\$157.00	\$1,570.00				
37	0560-MC	Delete - (Addendum #2)														
38	0566-1-6	Jack and Bore, Casing Diameter 36"	LF	110	\$520.00	\$57,200.00	\$532.60	\$58,586.00	\$395.72	\$43,529.20	\$466.00	\$51,260.00				
39	0570-1-2	Sodding (Performance Turf)	SY	12,000	\$1.65	\$19,800.00	\$2.05	\$24,600.00	\$2.00	\$24,000.00	\$1.70	\$20,400.00				
		SUBTOTAL ROADWAY				\$785,791.85		\$812,333.72		\$797,997.06		\$819,561.65				
UTILITY																
Item No.	FOOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
40	MC-U-1	Water Service	EA	1	\$2,945.00	\$2,945.00	\$9,718.42	\$9,718.42	\$11,201.79	\$11,201.79	\$12,550.00	\$12,550.00				
41	MC-U-2	Reuse Service	EA	1	\$2,770.00	\$2,770.00	\$9,494.21	\$9,494.21	\$10,825.80	\$10,825.80	\$12,130.00	\$12,130.00				
42	MC-U-3	Forcemain Service	EA	1	\$3,795.00	\$3,795.00	\$7,983.44	\$7,983.44	\$10,123.51	\$10,123.51	\$11,345.00	\$11,345.00				
43	MC-U-4	Hydrant Assembly including 24" x 6" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,895.21	\$8,895.21	\$6,883.29	\$6,883.29	\$7,715.00	\$7,715.00				
43a	MC-U-5	Adjust Valve	EA	1	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$374.44	\$374.44	\$388.69	\$388.69	\$436.00	\$436.00				
		SUBTOTAL UTILITY				\$15,545.00		\$36,465.72		\$39,423.08		\$44,176.00				
SIGNING AND STRIPING																
Item No.	FOOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price		
44	0700-20-11	Single Post sign, F&I, Less than 12 SF	EA	17	\$280.00	\$4,760.00	\$278.27	\$4,730.59	\$204.14	\$3,470.38	\$191.00	\$3,247.00				
45	0700-20-40	Single Post Sign, Relocate	EA	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$173.26	\$173.26	\$90.73	\$90.73	\$82.00	\$82.00				
46	0700-20-60	Single Post Sign, Remove	EA	19	\$26.00	\$494.00	\$26.25	\$498.75	\$1.08	\$20.52	\$71.05	\$1,349.95				
47	0700-MC	Delete - (Addendum #2)														
48	0706-3	Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers, All Colors	EA	284	\$3.20	\$908.80	\$3.15	\$894.60	\$4.16	\$1,181.44	\$4.20	\$1,192.80				
49	0711-11-111	Thermoplastic, Standard White, Solid, 6"	LF	7,634	\$1.05	\$8,015.70	\$1.05	\$8,015.70	\$1.74	\$13,283.16	\$1.20	\$9,160.80				

PATTER FORD, INC.
 13301 BR 31
 Punta Gorda, FL 33622
 (Charlotte County)

Item	FOOT	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
80	071-11-123	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, 12" (Crosswall)	LF	180	\$2.25	\$405.00	\$2.21	\$397.80	\$2.16	\$388.80	\$2.50	\$450.00
81	071-11-128	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, 36" (Slop Bar)	LF	144	\$4.15	\$597.60	\$4.10	\$590.40	\$3.51	\$505.44	\$6.00	\$864.00
82	071-11-160	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Messing (P/R Crawling)	EA	3	\$106.00	\$318.00	\$105.01	\$315.03	\$266.23	\$805.89	\$206.00	\$1,098.00
83	071-11-170	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Directional Arrow	EA	14	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$68.28	\$955.54	\$67.49	\$1,224.86	\$90.75	\$1,270.50
84	071-11-211	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, 8"	LF	7,857	\$1.05	\$8,209.85	\$1.05	\$8,239.85	\$1.05	\$8,116.42	\$1.20	\$9,186.40
86	071-11-224	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, 18"	LF	308	\$1.80	\$554.40	\$1.78	\$549.32	\$3.89	\$1,188.12	\$3.95	\$1,216.80
		SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND STRIPING				\$25,348.35		\$25,162.84		\$20,828.96		\$29,120.05
		SUBTOTAL BID PRICE				\$919,565.20		\$893,481.28		\$1,007,372.11		\$1,100,367.70
		DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$66,000.00		\$66,000.00		\$66,000.00		\$66,000.00
		TOTAL BID PRICE - A - 160 Calendar Days				\$1,005,565.20		\$1,079,481.28		\$1,143,372.11		\$1,186,367.70

	Acknowledged Addendum #1	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Acknowledged Addendum #2	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Acknowledged Addendum #3	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Contractor's Questionnaire	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Contractor's License	COC & CUC	COC & CUC	COC & CUC	CUC
	Florida Trench Safety Act	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)	No	No	No	No
	Bid Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Notes:	N/A	N/A	Line Item 28 Incorrect & Line Item 49 Incorrect. Total Bid Price should be \$1,143,372.11 for Bid "A."	N/A

TRANSPORTATION PROJECT NO. 6048460
ERIE ROAD @ 69TH STREET EAST INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
BID "A" - BIDS 6 - 7

BID "A"					5		6		7		8	
160 CALENDAR DAYS					Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC 510 Gene Green Road Nokomis, FL 34275 (Sarasota County)		Cone & Graham, Inc. 5101 Cone Road Tampa, FL 33610 (Hillsborough County)		No Bidder	
ROADWAY:												
Item No.	FDOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	0101-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
2	0102-1	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	LS	1	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
		SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION AND MOT				\$193,000.00		\$515,000.00		\$407,000.00		No Bidder
3	0102-74-MC	Barricade, Permanent, Type III	EA	3	\$480.00	\$1,380.00	\$778.00	\$2,334.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
4	0104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	LF	8,599	\$1.50	\$12,898.50	\$0.55	\$4,729.45	\$0.75	\$6,449.25	No Bidder	No Bidder
5	0104-11	Floating Turbidity Barrier	LF	50	\$9.25	\$462.50	\$8.20	\$410.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
6	0104-15	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	EA	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
7	0110-1-1	Clearing & Grubbing, including Asphalt Removal	AC	11	\$8,600.00	\$94,600.00	\$10,500.00	\$115,500.00	\$18,300.00	\$179,300.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
8	0110-4	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	SY	100	\$8.20	\$820.00	\$14.50	\$1,450.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
9	0110-7-1	Mailbox (F&I) Single	EA	4	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$93.50	\$374.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
10	0110-MC	Mailbox, Relocate	EA	1	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$53.00	\$53.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
11	0120-1-MC	Special Excavation, include Base Removal of Existing Road, Scarify Existing Subbase, Recontour and Hydroseed All Disturbed Areas, include Fill	LS	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$47,256.00	\$47,256.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
12	0120-1	Regular Excavation	CY	13,034	\$3.75	\$48,877.50	\$2.60	\$33,888.40	\$3.54	\$46,140.36	No Bidder	No Bidder
13	0120-4	Subsoil Excavation	CY	100	\$3.75	\$375.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
14	0120-6	Embankment (Regular)	CY	3,327	\$1.25	\$4,158.75	\$1.90	\$6,321.30	\$6.38	\$21,226.26	No Bidder	No Bidder
15	0160-4	12" Stabilized Subbase (Type B)	SY	14,052	\$7.00	\$98,364.00	\$2.70	\$37,940.40	\$7.75	\$108,903.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
16	0285-709	Optional Base Group 9 - Type B 12.5 EXCLUDED for Crushed Concrete Under Graded Aggregate Base Option, FDOT 2007 SPEC/REV '08 SHALL BE USED	SY	13,264	\$20.50	\$271,912.00	\$18.50	\$245,384.00	\$18.38	\$241,764.32	No Bidder	No Bidder
17	0334-MC	2" Type B-I Asphalt Concrete	TN	1,409	\$101.00	\$142,309.00	\$96.50	\$135,968.50	\$78.00	\$109,902.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
18	0337-MC	1" Type B-II Asphalt Concrete	TN	702	\$115.00	\$80,730.00	\$119.00	\$83,538.00	\$92.20	\$64,724.40	No Bidder	No Bidder
19	0360-2-1	Cement Concrete Pavement Reinforced, 8"	SY	725	\$43.40	\$31,465.00	\$34.00	\$24,650.00	\$40.00	\$29,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
20	0400-2-12	Concrete Class II, Trench Slab	CY	10	\$755.00	\$7,550.00	\$363.00	\$3,630.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
21	0425-2-41	Manhole (P-7) (<10') - (Addendum #2)	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
21A	0425-2-71	Manhole (J-7) (<10') - (Addendum #2)	EA	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$3,940.00	\$3,940.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
22	0425-11	Drainage Structure - Modify Existing	EA	1	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$372.00	\$372.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
23	0425-1-529	Inlets (Ditch Bottom Type C) (Modify)	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
24	0425-1-549	Inlets (Ditch Bottom Type D) (Modify)	EA	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
25	0425-1-559	Inlets (Ditch Bottom Type E) (Modify)	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	No Bidder	No Bidder

BID "A"					6		6		7		8	
160 CALENDAR DAYS					Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC 610 Gene Green Road Nokomis, FL 34275 (Sarasota County)		Cone & Graham, Inc. 5101 Cone Road Tampa, FL 33610 (Hillsborough County)		No Bidder	
ROADWAY CONTINUED:												
Item No.	FDOT Item No.	Line Item	LF	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
26	0430-174-112	Pipe Culvert A2000 12" SD - (Addendum #2)	LF	112	\$38.00	\$4,256.00	\$23.00	\$2,576.00	\$40.00	\$4,480.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
27	0430-175-118	Pipe Culvert A2000 18" CD	LF	285	\$48.00	\$13,680.00	\$35.00	\$9,975.00	\$39.00	\$11,115.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
28	0430-175-124	Pipe Culvert A2000 24" CD - (Addendum #2)	LF	664	\$58.00	\$38,512.00	\$52.50	\$34,860.00	\$48.00	\$30,544.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
29	0430-175-218	Pipe Culvert 12" x 18" CD RCP - (Addendum #2)	LF	542	\$40.00	\$21,680.00	\$34.00	\$18,428.00	\$42.00	\$22,764.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
30	0430-982-125	MES (Round) (18") (CD)	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$957.00	\$1,914.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
31	0430-982-623	MES (Elliptical) (12" x 18") (CD)	EA	14	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$850.00	\$11,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
32	0430-984-121	MES (Round) (12") (SD)	EA	6	\$980.00	\$5,780.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
33	0430-984-129	MES (Round) (24") (SD)	EA	1	\$1,445.00	\$1,445.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
34	0622-1	Sidewalk Concrete 4" Thick	SY	310	\$23.45	\$7,269.50	\$25.50	\$7,905.00	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
35	0630-1	Rip-Rap, Sand-Cement	CY	11	\$485.00	\$5,335.00	\$529.00	\$5,819.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
36	0530-MC	1-2" River Stone w/Mirafi 140N Filter Fabric	CY	10	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$124.00	\$1,240.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
37	0650-MC	Delete - (Addendum #2)										
38	0656-1-6	Jack and Bore, Casing Diameter 36"	LF	110	\$550.00	\$60,500.00	\$545.00	\$59,950.00	\$700.00	\$77,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
39	0670-1-2	Sodding (Performance Turf)	SY	12,000	\$2.20	\$26,400.00	\$1.70	\$20,400.00	\$3.50	\$42,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
		SUBTOTAL ROADWAY				\$1,045,534.75		\$916,110.05		\$1,098,008.59		No Bidder
UTILITY												
Item No.	FDOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
40	MC-U-1	Water Service	EA	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
41	MC-U-2	Reuse Service	EA	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
42	MC-U-3	Forcemain Service	EA	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
43	MC-U-4	Hydrant Assembly including 24" x 6" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
43a	MC-U-5	Adjust Valve	EA	1	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$288.00	\$288.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
		SUBTOTAL UTILITY				\$47,120.00		\$32,866.00		\$84,500.00		No Bidder
SIGNING AND STRIPING												
Item No.	FDOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
44	0700-20-11	Single Post sign, F&I, Less than 12 SF	EA	17	\$318.00	\$5,406.00	\$201.00	\$3,417.00	\$189.00	\$3,213.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
45	0700-20-40	Single Post Sign, Relocate	EA	1	\$86.75	\$86.75	\$89.50	\$89.50	\$84.00	\$84.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
46	0700-20-60	Single Post Sign, Remove	EA	19	\$58.00	\$1,102.00	\$1.10	\$20.90	\$1.00	\$19.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
47	0700-MC	Delete - (Addendum #2)										
48	0706-3	Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers, All Colors	EA	284	\$5.80	\$1,647.20	\$3.20	\$908.80	\$3.85	\$1,093.40	No Bidder	No Bidder
49	0711-11-111	Thermoplastic, Standard White, Solid, 6"	LF	7,634	\$1.05	\$8,015.70	\$1.10	\$8,397.40	\$0.98	\$7,481.32	No Bidder	No Bidder

BID "A" 160 CALENDAR DAYS										6		7		8	
SIGNING AND STRIPING CONTINUED:										6		7		8	
Item No.	FOOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
80	0711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 12" (CROSSWALK)	LF	180	\$3.75	\$675.00	\$2.20	\$396.00	\$2.00	\$360.00	No Bidder	No Bidder	No Bidder	No Bidder	
81	0711-11-125	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 24" (STOP BAR)	LF	144	\$7.50	\$1,080.00	\$4.20	\$604.80	\$5.10	\$734.40	No Bidder	No Bidder	No Bidder	No Bidder	
82	0711-11-160	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Message (RVR CROSSING)	EA	3	\$925.00	\$2,775.00	\$106.00	\$318.00	\$285.00	\$795.00	No Bidder	No Bidder	No Bidder	No Bidder	
83	0711-11-170	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Directional Arrow	EA	14	\$76.75	\$1,074.50	\$59.00	\$826.00	\$81.00	\$1,134.00	No Bidder	No Bidder	No Bidder	No Bidder	
84	0711-11-211	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 6"	LF	7,857	\$1.05	\$8,249.85	\$1.10	\$8,642.70	\$0.98	\$7,503.86	No Bidder	No Bidder	No Bidder	No Bidder	
85	0711-11-224	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 18"	LF	308	\$5.45	\$1,678.60	\$1.80	\$554.40	\$3.60	\$1,108.80	No Bidder	No Bidder	No Bidder	No Bidder	
		SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND STRIPING				\$31,690.60		\$24,066.50		\$23,826.78		No Bidder		No Bidder	
		SUBTOTAL BID PRICE				\$1,317,235.35		\$1,486,071.55		\$1,613,035.37		No Bidder		No Bidder	
		DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$86,000.00		\$86,000.00		\$86,000.00		No Bidder		No Bidder	
		TOTAL BID PRICE "A" - 160 Calendar Days				\$1,403,235.35		\$1,574,071.55		\$1,699,035.37		No Bidder		No Bidder	

		Acknowledged Addendum #1		Yes	Yes	Yes	No Bidder
		Acknowledged Addendum #2		Yes	Yes	Yes	No Bidder
		Acknowledged Addendum #3		Yes	Yes	Yes	No Bidder
		Contractor's Questionnaire		Yes	Yes	Yes	No Bidder
		Contractor's License		COC	COC	COC	No Bidder
		Florida Trench Safety Act		Yes	Yes	Yes	No Bidder
		Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes		Yes	Yes	Yes	No Bidder
		Affidavit for Local Business (If applicable)		No	No	No	No Bidder
		Bid Bond		Yes	Yes	Yes	No Bidder
		Notes:		N/A	N/A	Mathematical Error Total Bid Price should be \$1,690,035.37 for Bid "A"	No Bidder

BID TABULATION
FOR
IFB #12-1938-OV
TRANSPORTATION PROJECT NO. 6048460
ERIE ROAD @ 69TH STREET EAST INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
BID "A"
BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 160 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:
(Project Management)

Sherri Robinson
Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator

9/7/12
Date

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Engineer)

Sunny Fu
Sunny Fu, Project Engineer II

9/10/12
Date

PROJECT MANAGEMENT:

Vincent A. Canina
Vincent A. Canina, Sr. Engineering Specialist

9.10.12
Date

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)

Olga Valcich
Olga Valcich, Contract Specialist

9/7/2012
Date

IFB #12-1938-OV
TRANSPORTATION PROJECT NO. 6048480
ERIE ROAD @ 69TH STREET EAST INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
BID "B" - BIDS 1 - 4

BID "B" 200 CALENDAR DAYS						1 Gator Grading & Paving LLC 2704 106th Street East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		2 Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manatee County)		3 McLeod Land Services, Inc. 7405 28th Street Court East Sarasota, FL 34243 (Sarasota County)		4 Better Roads, Inc. 13391 SR 31 Punta Gorda, FL 33982 (Charlotte County)	
ROADWAY:													
Item No.	FDOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	0101-1	Mobilization	LS	1	No Bid	No Bid	\$84,745.11	\$84,745.11	\$58,433.18	\$58,433.18	\$181,100.00	\$181,100.00	
2	0102-1	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	LS	1	No Bid	No Bid	\$54,773.77	\$54,773.77	\$130,892.23	\$130,892.23	\$67,840.00	\$67,840.00	
		SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION AND MOT				No Bid		\$119,518.88		\$189,325.41		\$228,740.00	
3	0102-74-MC	Barricade, Permanent, Type III	EA	3	No Bid	No Bid	\$252.02	\$756.06	\$263.54	\$790.62	\$259.00	\$777.00	
4	0104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	LF	8,599	No Bid	No Bid	\$1.00	\$8,599.00	\$1.00	\$8,599.00	\$0.70	\$6,019.30	
5	0104-11	Floating Turbidity Barrier	LF	50	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.93	\$546.50	\$8.83	\$431.50	\$8.30	\$415.00	
6	0104-15	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	EA	1	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,650.26	\$1,650.26	\$1,348.88	\$1,348.88	\$2,820.00	\$2,820.00	
7	0110-1-1	Clearing & Grubbing, including Asphalt Removal	AC	11	No Bid	No Bid	\$3,059.48	\$33,654.08	\$4,410.20	\$48,512.20	\$2,235.00	\$24,585.00	
8	0110-4	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	SY	100	No Bid	No Bid	\$3.97	\$397.00	\$16.88	\$1,688.00	\$9.40	\$940.00	
9	0110-7-1	Mailbox (F&I) Single	EA	4	No Bid	No Bid	\$223.69	\$894.76	\$95.05	\$380.20	\$195.00	\$780.00	
10	0110-MC	Mailbox, Relocate	EA	1	No Bid	No Bid	\$142.80	\$142.80	\$108.01	\$108.01	\$26.55	\$26.55	
11	0120-1-MC	Special Excavation, include Base Removal of Existing Road, Scarify Existing Subbase, Recontour and Hydroseed All Disturbed Areas, include Fill	LS	1	No Bid	No Bid	\$21,666.17	\$21,666.17	\$28,205.84	\$28,205.84	\$40,995.00	\$40,995.00	
12	0120-1	Regular Excavation	CY	13,034	No Bid	No Bid	\$5.30	\$69,080.20	\$5.11	\$66,803.74	\$4.70	\$61,259.80	
13	0120-4	Subsoil Excavation	CY	100	No Bid	No Bid	\$10.22	\$1,022.00	\$22.49	\$2,249.00	\$17.80	\$1,780.00	
14	0120-6	Embankment (Regular)	CY	3,327	No Bid	No Bid	\$3.56	\$11,844.12	\$2.95	\$9,814.65	\$4.10	\$13,640.70	
15	0160-4	12" Stabilized Subbase (Type B)	SY	14,062	No Bid	No Bid	\$4.40	\$61,828.80	\$3.98	\$55,926.96	\$5.75	\$80,799.00	
16	0285-709	Optional Base Group 9 - Type B 12.5 EXCLUDED for Crushed Concrete Under Graded Aggregate Base Option, FDOT 2007 SPEC/REV '08 SHALL BE USED	SY	13,264	No Bid	No Bid	\$13.84	\$183,573.76	\$12.79	\$169,648.56	\$14.20	\$188,348.80	
17	0334-MC	2" Type B-I Asphalt Concrete	TN	1,409	No Bid	No Bid	\$82.76	\$116,808.84	\$83.95	\$118,285.55	\$74.90	\$105,534.10	
18	0337-MC	1" Type B-III Asphalt Concrete	TN	702	No Bid	No Bid	\$97.31	\$68,311.62	\$100.25	\$70,375.50	\$89.45	\$62,793.90	
19	0350-2-1	Cement Concrete Pavement Reinforced, 6"	SY	725	No Bid	No Bid	\$35.17	\$25,498.25	\$41.01	\$29,732.25	\$36.70	\$26,607.50	
20	0400-2-12	Concrete Class II, Trench Slab	CY	10	No Bid	No Bid	\$453.55	\$4,535.50	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$371.00	\$3,710.00	
21	0425-2-41	Manhole (P-7) (<10') - (Addendum #2)	EA	1	No Bid	No Bid	\$2,354.06	\$2,354.06	\$2,060.85	\$2,060.85	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	
21A	0425-2-71	Manhole (J-7) (<10') - (Addendum #2)	EA	1	No Bid	No Bid	\$2,354.06	\$2,354.06	\$2,060.85	\$2,060.85	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	
22	0425-11	Drainage Structure - Modify Existing	EA	1	No Bid	No Bid	\$2,187.43	\$2,187.43	\$1,384.86	\$1,384.86	\$1,545.00	\$1,545.00	
23	0425-1-829	Inlets (Ditch Bottom Type C) (Modify)	EA	2	No Bid	No Bid	\$2,423.36	\$4,846.72	\$1,988.75	\$3,973.50	\$2,225.00	\$4,450.00	
24	0425-1-849	Inlets (Ditch Bottom Type D) (Modify)	EA	1	No Bid	No Bid	\$2,993.56	\$2,993.56	\$2,686.53	\$2,686.53	\$3,010.00	\$3,010.00	
25	0425-1-859	Inlets (Ditch Bottom Type E) (Modify)	EA	2	No Bid	No Bid	\$3,532.71	\$7,065.42	\$3,212.85	\$6,425.70	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	

					1		2		3		4	
BID "B"					Gator Grading & Paving LLC 2704 106th Street East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manatee County)		McLeod Land Services, Inc. 7405 28th Street Court East Sarasota, FL 34243 (Sarasota County)		Better Roads, Inc. 13391 SR 31 Punta Gorda, FL 33982 (Charlotte County)	
200 CALENDAR DAYS												
ROADWAY CONTINUED:												
Item No.	FDOT Item No.	Line Item	LF	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
26	0430-174-112	Pipe Culvert A2000 12" SD - (Addendum #2)	LF	112	No Bid	No Bid	\$29.33	\$3,284.96	\$26.00	\$2,912.00	\$29.15	\$3,284.80
27	0430-175-118	Pipe Culvert A2000 18" CD	LF	285	No Bid	No Bid	\$36.05	\$10,274.25	\$33.94	\$9,672.90	\$38.00	\$10,830.00
28	0430-175-124	Pipe Culvert A2000 24" CD - (Addendum #2)	LF	664	No Bid	No Bid	\$46.39	\$30,802.96	\$51.61	\$34,269.04	\$57.80	\$38,379.20
29	0430-175-215	Pipe Culvert 12" x 18" CD RCP - (Addendum #2)	LF	542	No Bid	No Bid	\$38.09	\$20,644.78	\$37.01	\$20,059.42	\$41.50	\$22,493.00
30	0430-982-125	MES (Round) (18") (CD)	EA	2	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,064.54	\$2,129.08	\$803.27	\$1,206.54	\$874.00	\$1,348.00
31	0430-982-623	MES (Elliptical) (12" x 18") (CD)	EA	14	No Bid	No Bid	\$658.00	\$9,212.00	\$607.10	\$8,499.40	\$678.00	\$9,492.00
32	0430-984-121	MES (Round) (12") (SD)	EA	6	No Bid	No Bid	\$756.84	\$4,541.04	\$637.76	\$3,826.56	\$712.00	\$4,272.00
33	0430-984-129	MES (Round) (24") (SD)	EA	1	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,226.37	\$1,226.37	\$695.83	\$695.83	\$777.00	\$777.00
34	0522-1	Sidewalk Concrete 4" Thick	BY	310	No Bid	No Bid	\$27.82	\$8,624.20	\$32.50	\$10,075.00	\$28.80	\$8,886.00
35	0530-1	Rip-Rap, Sand-Cement	CY	11	No Bid	No Bid	\$358.03	\$3,938.33	\$324.52	\$3,569.72	\$363.00	\$3,993.00
36	0530-MC	1-2" River Stone w/Miraflo 140N Filter Fabric	CY	10	No Bid	No Bid	\$205.88	\$2,058.80	\$140.47	\$1,404.70	\$157.00	\$1,570.00
37	0550-MC	Delete - (Addendum #2)										
38	0556-1-6	Jack and Bore, Casing Diameter 36"	LF	110	No Bid	No Bid	\$532.60	\$58,586.00	\$395.72	\$43,529.20	\$466.00	\$51,260.00
39	0570-1-2	Sodding (Performance Turf)	BY	12,000	No Bid	No Bid	\$2.05	\$24,600.00	\$2.00	\$24,000.00	\$1.70	\$20,400.00
		SUBTOTAL ROADWAY				No Bid		\$812,333.72		\$797,991.06		\$819,581.65
UTILITY												
Item No.	FDOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
40	MC-U-1	Water Service	EA	1	No Bid	No Bid	\$9,718.42	\$9,718.42	\$11,201.79	\$11,201.79	\$12,550.00	\$12,550.00
41	MC-U-2	Reuse Service	EA	1	No Bid	No Bid	\$9,494.21	\$9,494.21	\$10,825.80	\$10,825.80	\$12,130.00	\$12,130.00
42	MC-U-3	Foremain Service	EA	1	No Bid	No Bid	\$7,983.44	\$7,983.44	\$10,123.51	\$10,123.51	\$11,345.00	\$11,345.00
43	MC-U-4	Hydrant Assembly including 24" x 6" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	No Bid	No Bid	\$8,895.21	\$8,895.21	\$6,883.29	\$6,883.29	\$7,715.00	\$7,715.00
43a	MC-U-5	Adjust Valve	EA	1	No Bid	No Bid	\$374.44	\$374.44	\$388.89	\$388.89	\$438.00	\$438.00
		SUBTOTAL UTILITY				No Bid		\$36,465.72		\$39,423.08		\$44,176.00
SIGNING AND STRIPING												
Item No.	FDOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
44	0700-20-11	Single Post sign, F&I, Less than 12 SF	EA	17	No Bid	No Bid	\$278.27	\$4,730.59	\$204.14	\$3,470.38	\$191.00	\$3,247.00
45	0700-20-40	Single Post Sign, Relocate	EA	1	No Bid	No Bid	\$173.26	\$173.26	\$90.73	\$90.73	\$82.00	\$82.00
46	0700-20-60	Single Post Sign, Remove	EA	19	No Bid	No Bid	\$26.25	\$498.75	\$1.08	\$20.52	\$71.05	\$1,349.95
47	0700-MC	Delete - (Addendum #2)										
48	0708-3	Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers, All Colors	EA	284	No Bid	No Bid	\$3.15	\$894.60	\$4.16	\$1,181.44	\$4.20	\$1,192.80
49	0711-11-111	Thermoplastic, Standard White, Solid, 6"	LF	7,634	No Bid	No Bid	\$1.05	\$8,015.70	\$1.74	\$13,283.16	\$1.20	\$9,160.80

BID "B"										1				2				3				4				
200 CALENDAR DAYS										Gator Grading & Paving LLC 2704 108th Street East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)				Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34202 (Manatee County)				McLeod Land Services, Inc. 7405 28th Street Court East Sarasota, FL 34243 (Sarasota County)				Better Roads, Inc. 13391 SR 31 Punta Gorda, FL 33982 (Charlotte County)				
SIGNING AND STRIPING CONTINUED:																										
Item No.	FOOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
80	0711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 12" (Crosswalk)	LF	180	No Bid	No Bid	\$2.21	\$397.80	\$2.16	\$388.80	\$2.50	\$450.00	\$2.50	\$450.00	\$2.50	\$450.00	\$2.50	\$450.00	\$2.50	\$450.00	\$2.50	\$450.00	\$2.50	\$450.00	\$2.50	\$450.00
81	0711-11-128	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 24" (Blot Bar)	LF	144	No Bid	No Bid	\$4.10	\$590.40	\$3.81	\$548.64	\$4.10	\$590.40	\$3.81	\$548.64	\$4.10	\$590.40	\$3.81	\$548.64	\$4.10	\$590.40	\$3.81	\$548.64	\$4.10	\$590.40	\$3.81	\$548.64
82	0711-11-160	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Message (RVR Crossing)	EA	3	No Bid	No Bid	\$105.01	\$315.03	\$288.23	\$864.69	\$288.23	\$864.69	\$288.23	\$864.69	\$288.23	\$864.69	\$288.23	\$864.69	\$288.23	\$864.69	\$288.23	\$864.69	\$288.23	\$864.69	\$288.23	\$864.69
83	0711-11-170	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Directional Arrow	EA	14	No Bid	No Bid	\$68.26	\$955.64	\$67.49	\$944.86	\$68.26	\$955.64	\$67.49	\$944.86	\$68.26	\$955.64	\$67.49	\$944.86	\$68.26	\$955.64	\$67.49	\$944.86	\$68.26	\$955.64	\$67.49	\$944.86
84	0711-11-211	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 6"	LF	7,857	No Bid	No Bid	\$1.05	\$8,339.85	\$1.06	\$8,426.82	\$1.05	\$8,339.85	\$1.06	\$8,426.82	\$1.05	\$8,339.85	\$1.06	\$8,426.82	\$1.05	\$8,339.85	\$1.06	\$8,426.82	\$1.05	\$8,339.85	\$1.06	\$8,426.82
85	0711-11-224	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 18"	LF	308	No Bid	No Bid	\$1.79	\$551.32	\$3.89	\$1,198.12	\$1.79	\$551.32	\$3.89	\$1,198.12	\$1.79	\$551.32	\$3.89	\$1,198.12	\$1.79	\$551.32	\$3.89	\$1,198.12	\$1.79	\$551.32	\$3.89	\$1,198.12
		SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND STRIPING				No Bid		\$25,182.94				\$30,626.56				\$30,626.56				\$30,626.56				\$30,626.56		
		SUBTOTAL BID PRICE				No Bid		\$993,481.26				\$1,087,368.11				\$1,087,368.11				\$1,087,368.11				\$1,121,817.70		
		DISCRETIONARY WORK				No Bid		\$88,000.00				\$88,000.00				\$88,000.00				\$88,000.00				\$88,000.00		
		TOTAL BID PRICE "B" - 200 Calendar Days				No Bid		\$1,079,481.26				\$1,143,368.11				\$1,143,368.11				\$1,143,368.11				\$1,207,817.70		

		Acknowledged Addendum #1				No Bid																				
		Acknowledged Addendum #2				No Bid																				
		Acknowledged Addendum #3				No Bid																				
		Contractor's Questionnaire				No Bid																				
		Contractor's License				No Bid																				
		Florida Trench Safety Act				No Bid																				
		Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes				No Bid																				
		Affidavit for Local Business (If applicable)				No Bid																				
		Bid Bond				No Bid																				
		Notes:				No Bid																				
						No Bid																				

TRANSPORTATION PROJECT NO. 6048460
ERIE ROAD @ 69TH STREET EAST INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
BID "B" - BIDS 5 - 7

5					6		7		8			
BID "B" 200 CALENDAR DAYS					Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC 510 Gene Green Road Nokomis, FL 34275 (Sarasota County)		Cone & Graham, Inc. 5101 Cone Road Tampa, FL 33610 (Hillsborough County)		No Bidder	
ROADWAY:												
Item No.	FDOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	0101-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
2	0102-1	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	LS	1	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$338,000.00	\$338,000.00	\$202,000.00	\$202,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
		SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION AND MOT				\$193,000.00		\$568,000.00		\$367,000.00		No Bidder
3	0102-74-MC	Barricade, Permanent, Type III	EA	3	\$480.00	\$1,380.00	\$795.00	\$2,385.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
4	0104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	LF	8,599	\$1.50	\$12,898.50	\$0.55	\$4,729.45	\$0.75	\$6,448.25	No Bidder	No Bidder
5	0104-11	Floating Turbidity Barrier	LF	50	\$9.25	\$462.50	\$8.30	\$415.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
6	0104-15	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	EA	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
7	0110-1-1	Clearing & Grubbing, including Asphalt Removal	AC	11	\$8,600.00	\$94,600.00	\$10,500.00	\$115,500.00	\$16,300.00	\$179,300.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
8	0110-4	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	SY	100	\$8.20	\$820.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
9	0110-7-1	Mailbox (F&I) Single	EA	4	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
10	0110-MC	Mailbox, Relocate	EA	1	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$54.00	\$54.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
11	0120-1-MC	Special Excavation, include Base Removal of Existing Road, Scarify Existing Subbase, Recontour and Hydroseed All Disturbed Areas, include Fill	LS	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$47,256.00	\$47,256.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
12	0120-1	Regular Excavation	CY	13,034	\$3.75	\$48,877.50	\$2.80	\$33,888.40	\$3.54	\$46,140.36	No Bidder	No Bidder
13	0120-4	Subsoil Excavation	CY	100	\$3.75	\$375.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
14	0120-6	Embankment (Regular)	CY	3,327	\$1.25	\$4,158.75	\$1.90	\$6,321.30	\$6.38	\$21,226.26	No Bidder	No Bidder
15	0160-4	12" Stabilized Subbase (Type B)	SY	14,052	\$7.00	\$98,364.00	\$2.70	\$37,940.40	\$7.75	\$108,903.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
16	0285-709	Optional Base Group 9 - Type B 12.5 EXCLUDED for Crushed Concrete Under Graded Aggregate Base Option, FDOT 2007 SPEC/REV '08 SHALL BE USED	SY	13,264	\$20.50	\$271,912.00	\$19.00	\$252,016.00	\$16.38	\$217,264.32	No Bidder	No Bidder
17	0334-MC	2" Type B-I Asphalt Concrete	TN	1,409	\$101.00	\$142,309.00	\$98.00	\$138,082.00	\$78.00	\$109,902.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
18	0337-MC	1" Type B-III Asphalt Concrete	TN	702	\$115.00	\$80,730.00	\$120.00	\$84,240.00	\$92.20	\$64,724.40	No Bidder	No Bidder
19	0350-2-1	Cement Concrete Pavement Reinforced, 6"	SY	725	\$43.40	\$31,465.00	\$35.00	\$25,375.00	\$40.00	\$29,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
20	0400-2-12	Concrete Class II, Trench Slab	CY	10	\$755.00	\$7,550.00	\$370.00	\$3,700.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
21	0425-2-41	Manhole (P-7) (<10') - (Addendum #2)	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
21A	0425-2-71	Manhole (J-7) (<10') - (Addendum #2)	EA	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,940.00	\$3,940.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
22	0425-11	Drainage Structure - Modify Existing	EA	1	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
23	0425-1-829	Inlets (Ditch Bottom Type C) (Modify)	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
24	0425-1-849	Inlets (Ditch Bottom Type D) (Modify)	EA	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
25	0425-1-859	Inlets (Ditch Bottom Type E) (Modify)	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	No Bidder	No Bidder

					5		6		7		8	
BID "B"					Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC 510 Gene Green Road Nokomis, FL 34275 (Sarasota County)		Cone & Graham, Inc. 5101 Cone Road Tampa, FL 33610 (Hillsborough County)		No Bidder	
200 CALENDAR DAYS												
ROADWAY CONTINUED:												
Item No.	FDOT Item No.	Line Item	LF	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
26	0430-174-112	Pipe Culvert A2000 12" SD - (Addendum #2)	LF	112	\$38.00	\$4,256.00	\$24.00	\$2,688.00	\$40.00	\$4,480.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
27	0430-175-118	Pipe Culvert A2000 18" CD	LF	285	\$48.00	\$13,680.00	\$35.00	\$9,975.00	\$39.00	\$11,115.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
28	0430-175-124	Pipe Culvert A2000 24" CD - (Addendum #2)	LF	664	\$58.00	\$38,512.00	\$53.00	\$35,182.00	\$48.00	\$30,544.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
29	0430-175-215	Pipe Culvert 12" x 18" CD RCP - (Addendum #2)	LF	542	\$40.00	\$21,680.00	\$35.00	\$18,970.00	\$42.00	\$22,764.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
30	0430-882-125	MES (Round) (18") (CD)	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
31	0430-882-623	MES (Elliptical) (12" x 18") (CD)	EA	14	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$865.00	\$12,110.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
32	0430-984-121	MES (Round) (12") (SD)	EA	6	\$960.00	\$5,760.00	\$865.00	\$5,190.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
33	0430-984-129	MES (Round) (24") (SD)	EA	1	\$1,445.00	\$1,445.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
34	0522-1	Sidewalk Concrete 4" Thick	SY	310	\$23.45	\$7,289.50	\$26.00	\$8,060.00	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
35	0530-1	Rip-Rap, Sand-Cement	CY	11	\$485.00	\$5,335.00	\$540.00	\$5,940.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
36	0530-MC	1-2" River Stone w/Mirafi 140N Filter Fabric	CY	10	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
37	0550-MC	Delete - (Addendum #2)										
38	0555-1-6	Jack and Bore, Casing Diameter 36"	LF	110	\$550.00	\$60,500.00	\$555.00	\$61,050.00	\$700.00	\$77,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
39	0570-1-2	Sodding (Performance Turf)	SY	12,000	\$2.20	\$26,400.00	\$1.70	\$20,400.00	\$3.50	\$42,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
		SUBTOTAL ROADWAY				\$1,045,534.75		\$930,131.55		\$1,098,008.59		No Bidder
UTILITY												
Item No.	FDOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
40	MC-U-1	Water Service	EA	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
41	MC-U-2	Reuse Service	EA	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
42	MC-U-3	Forcemain Service	EA	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
43	MC-U-4	Hydrant Assembly including 24" x 6" Tapping Sleeve	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
43a	MC-U-5	Adjust Valve	EA	1	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
		SUBTOTAL UTILITY				\$47,120.00		\$33,520.00		\$84,500.00		No Bidder
SIGNING AND STRIPING												
Item No.	FDOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
44	0700-20-11	Single Post sign, F&I, Less than 12 SF	EA	17	\$318.00	\$5,406.00	\$205.00	\$3,485.00	\$189.00	\$3,213.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
45	0700-20-40	Single Post Sign, Relocate	EA	1	\$86.75	\$86.75	\$91.00	\$91.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
46	0700-20-60	Single Post Sign, Remove	EA	19	\$58.00	\$1,102.00	\$1.10	\$20.90	\$1.00	\$19.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
47	0700-MC	Delete - (Addendum #2)										
48	0706-3	Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers, All Colors	EA	284	\$5.80	\$1,647.20	\$3.30	\$937.20	\$3.85	\$1,093.40	No Bidder	No Bidder
49	0711-11-111	Thermoplastic, Standard White, Solid, 6"	LF	7,634	\$1.05	\$8,015.70	\$1.10	\$8,397.40	\$0.98	\$7,481.32	No Bidder	No Bidder

BID "B"					5		6		265		8	
200 CALENDAR DAYS					Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC 510 Gene Green Road Nokomis, FL 34275 (Sarasota County)		Cone & Graham, Inc. 5101 Cone Road Tampa, FL 33610 (Hillsborough County)		No Bidder	
SIGNING AND STRIPING CONTINUED:												
Item No.	FDOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
50	0711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 12" (Crosswalk)	LF	180	\$3.75	\$675.00	\$2.30	\$414.00	\$2.00	\$360.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
51	0711-11-125	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 24" (Stop Bar)	LF	144	\$7.50	\$1,080.00	\$4.20	\$604.80	\$5.10	\$734.40	No Bidder	No Bidder
52	0711-11-160	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Message (R/R Crossing)	EA	3	\$925.00	\$2,775.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$285.00	\$795.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
53	0711-11-170	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Directional Arrow	EA	14	\$78.75	\$1,074.50	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$81.00	\$1,134.00	No Bidder	No Bidder
54	0711-11-211	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 6"	LF	7,657	\$1.05	\$8,039.85	\$1.10	\$8,422.70	\$0.98	\$7,503.86	No Bidder	No Bidder
55	0711-11-224	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 18"	LF	308	\$5.45	\$1,678.60	\$1.80	\$554.40	\$3.60	\$1,108.80	No Bidder	No Bidder
		SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND STRIPING				\$31,580.60		\$24,237.40		\$23,526.78		No Bidder
		SUBTOTAL BID PRICE				\$1,317,235.35		\$1,555,888.95		\$1,573,035.37		No Bidder
		DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$86,000.00		\$86,000.00		\$86,000.00		No Bidder
		TOTAL BID PRICE "B" - 200 Calendar Days				\$1,403,235.35		\$1,641,888.95		\$1,659,035.37		No Bidder
		Acknowledged Addendum #1			Yes		Yes		Yes		No Bidder	
		Acknowledged Addendum #2			Yes		Yes		Yes		No Bidder	
		Acknowledged Addendum #3			Yes		Yes		Yes		No Bidder	
		Contractor's Questionnaire			Yes		Yes		Yes		No Bidder	
		Contractor's License			CGC		CGC		CGC		No Bidder	
		Florida Trench Safety Act			Yes		Yes		Yes		No Bidder	
		Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes			Yes		Yes		Yes		No Bidder	
		Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)			No		No		No		No Bidder	
		Bid Bond			Yes		Yes		Yes		No Bidder	
		Notes:			N/A		N/A		Mathematical Error Total Bid Price should be \$1,659,035.37 for Bid "B"		No Bidder	

**BID TABULATION
FOR
IFB #12-1938-OV
TRANSPORTATION PROJECT NO. 6048460
ERIE ROAD @ 69TH STREET EAST INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
BID "B"
BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 200 CALENDAR DAYS**

PREPARED BY:
(Project Management)

Sherri Robinson
Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator

9/7/12
Date

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Engineer)

Sunny Fu
Sunny Fu, Project Engineer II

9/10/12
Date

PROJECT MANAGEMENT:

Vincent A. Canna
Vincent A. Canna, Sr. Engineering Specialist

9-10-12
Date

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)

Olga Valich
Olga Valich, Contract Specialist

9/7/12
Date

September 25, 2012

Ms. Olga Valcich
Contract Specialist, Purchasing Division
Manatee County
Manatee County Government Administration Building
1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803
Bradenton, FL 34205



Re: Authority to Date Bonds and Powers of Attorney
Principal: Gator Grading & Paving, LLC
Bond No.: 58699668 - 016051824
Project: IFB#12-1938-OV - Erie Road @ 69th Street Intersection
Improvements, Parrish, Florida, Project No.: 380-6048460

Dear Ms. Valcich:

Please be advised that we, the Sureties, hereby authorize you to date the bond and powers of attorney concurrent with the date of the contract.

If you need anything further, please contact this office.

Regards,

Renee Ellis, Attorney in Fact
Western Surety Company and Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

PURCHASING

2012 OCT 2 PM 2 58

MANATEE COUNTY

Alabama
Birmingham
Decatur
Mobile
Montgomery

Florida
Panama City

e-agenda.NET - Agenda Item Fully Approved
eAgendaAdmin
to:
olga.valcich
10/23/2012 01:26 PM
[Show Details](#)

History: This message has been forwarded.

Agenda Title: October 30, 2012 Regular Meeting

Meeting Date: 10/30/2012

Agenda Item: Award IFB #12-1938-OV: Erie Road @69th Street East Intersection Improvements, Parrish, FL.

The above item has received full approval and will appear on the specified agenda.

Thank you.

e-agenda.NET Administrator